502222151 02/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Fumio Ohtomo | 01/31/2013 |
| Hitoshi Otani | 01/31/2013 |
| Kazuki Osaragi | 01/31/2013 |
| Tetsuji Anai | 01/31/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 75-1 Hasunuma-cho | |
| City: | Itabashi-ku, Tokyo-to | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13669583 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5088982020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5088981818

Email: rob.frame@iplawboutique.com
Correspondent Name: Nields, Lemack & Frame, LLC

Address Line 1: 176 E. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5

Address Line 4: Westboro, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 463P233 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert C. Frame |

Total Attachments: 2

source=463P233-Assignment#page1.tif source=463P233-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029766 FRAME: 0094 OF \$40.00 13669583

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Fumio OHTOMO a subject of Japan, of c/o Kabushiki Kaisha OT Research, 4-2-26, Asashigaoka, Asakashi, Saitama, Japan, Hitoshi OTANI a subject of Japan, of c/o Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON, 75-1, Hasunuma-cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan, Kazuki OSARAGI a subject of Japan, of c/o Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON, 75-1, Hasunuma-cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan, and Tetsuji ANAI a subject of Japan, of c/o Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON, 75-1, Hasunuma-cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan have invented a certain improvement in

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH IMAGE PICKUP METHOD AND
AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH IMAGE PICKUP APPARATUS
for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent
of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON of 75-1 Hasunuma-cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan, a company organized according to the laws of Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Fumio OHTOMO, Hitoshi OTANI, Kazuki OSARAGI and Tetsuji ANAI, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON, the entire right title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the 31th day of January , 2013 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assign to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

(1/2)

PATENT REEL: 029766 FRAME: 0095

| Executed at Tokyo-to, Japan this 2013 | 3lth day of January |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| In the presence of | Jr. Outomo |
| | Hitoshi Otun Hitoshi OTANI |
| | Kazuki Osaragi Kazuki OSARAGI |
| | Tetsuji ANAI |

(2/2)

PATENT REEL: 029766 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 02/06/2013